Dongguan Seplos Technology Co., Ltd
SEPLOS 16S 200A SMART BMS USER MANUAL WWW.SEPLOS.COM
2
CONTENT
1. Application ...........................................................................................4
2. Features ...............................................................................................4
2.1 Cell and pack voltage detection ................................................. 4
2.2 Cell/ambient/MOSFET temperature detection .......................... 4

CELL1+ The positive terminals of 1st cell
CELL2+ The positive terminals of 2nd cell
CELL3+ The positive terminals of 3rd cell
CELL4+ The positive terminals of 4th cell
NTC1+ The temperature sensor NTC1
NTC1- The temperature sensor NTC1
CELL5+ The positive terminals of 5th cell
CELL6+ The positive terminals of 6th cell
CELL7+ The positive terminals of 7th cell
CELL8+ The positive terminals of 8th cell
NTC2+ The temperature sensor NTC2
NTC2- The temperature sensor NTC2
Wire Harness B (White connector)
CELL9- The negative terminals of 9th cell
CELL9+ The positive terminals of 9th cell
CELL10+ The positive terminals of 10th cell
CELL11+ The positive terminals of 11th cell
CELL12+ The positive terminals of 12th cell
NTC3+ The temperature sensor NTC3
NTC3- The temperature sensor NTC3
CELL13+ The positive terminals of 13th cell
CELL14+ The positive terminals of 14th cell
CELL15+ The positive terminals of 15th cell
CELL16+ The positive terminals of 16th cell
NTC4+ The temperature sensor NTC3
NTC4- The temperature sensor NTC3
SEPLOS 16S 200A SMART BMS USER MANUAL WWW.SEPLOS.COM
30